# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Noureddine Frid	08/07/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CARDIATIS S.A.
Street Address:	Rue Jean Sonet, 10/1
City:	Isnes
State/Country:	BELGIUM
Postal Code:	5032 Isnes

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12093019

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (925)472-8895

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 925 472-5000

Email: searnold@townsend.com

Correspondent Name: Gerald T. Gray

Address Line 1: 2 Embarcadero Center

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 020306-002400US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gerald T. Gray

Total Attachments: 1

source=2008\_10\_15\_FWR\_ASN\_0020306-002400US#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0287

500696888

\$40.00

#### **ASSIGNMENT**

I, FRID Noureddine, Kerkveldstraat 190, B-1650 Beersel (Belgium), hereinafter referred to as "Assignor", am the inventor and the sole registered owner of the following United States Patent Serials Nos. 11/628,383 filed on May 30, 2005 entitled "Luminal endoprosthesis for the occlusion of an aneurysm and method of manufacturing such an endoprosthesis"; and 12/093,019 filed on October 2,2006 entitled "Radio-opaque endoprosthesis"

WHEREAS, CARDIATIS S.A., Rue Jean Sonet, 10/1,5032 Isnes (Belgium) hereinafter referred to as "Assignee" are desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent application and the inventions covered thereby.

NOW, THEREFORE, for consideration of 1 US\$, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, the Assignor, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid patent applications and any letters patents or reissues thereof, and in and to the inventions which are found in the said patent application, the same to held and enjoyed by the said Assignee for their own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term or terms for which said letters patent of the United States is granted or reissued as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor, if this assignment and sale had not been made, together wih all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said letters patent on said patent application with the right to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Date: Hof About 08

**RECORDED: 11/06/2008** 

Noureddine FRID

REPRESENTED BY

Name Title

Signature

PATENT REEL: 021795 FRAME: 0288